The barrowers in particular and the public in generat is hareby cautioned not to deal with 
the propeety and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of THE IDFC 
FIRST Bank Limsed {erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgarmated with IDFC Bank 
Lirmited) for an armount of INR 2,05,929.16/- (Rupees Two Lakh Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred Twenty Nine and Sixtean Paise Only) and inbera sl thareon. 

The borrower's attention i invitad bo provisions of sub - Saction (B) Of Section 130l the Act, 
inrespact al lime avatable, 1o redeem the securad assals. 

Description of the Immovable Properties. 
All That Piece And Parcel Of Gamtal Property No.

[...]

The Borrower in parficutar and the public in general is heraby cautioned not o deal 

with the progerty and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the 

Central Bank of India, Station Road Branch, Jamnagar for an amount Rs. 

10,42,260.97)- (Rupees Ten Lac Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Rupees 

and Ninety Seven Paisa only) as on 05-12-2024 and interest thereon wee.f. 

06.12.2024. 
The Botrower's sttention s invibed to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of 

theAct, Inrespectof e available, to redesm the securad assats 

DESCRIPTION OF THE MOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

Block No 03, Property Owner: Mr. 
Lalitkurnar Ambalal Solank: 
Therefore You are heneby caled upon in terms. of section 132) of the Securitization and Reconsinsclion of Financial Assels snd 

enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002, to pay 2 sum of Rs.11,58,323.42 (Rupees Eleven Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Three 

Hundred Twenty Three and Ps Forty Two anty) togasher with further interest and charges at the contraciual rate as per the terms and 

canditions of boan documents exacuted by you and discharge your Fabfities in full within 60 days fram the date of recaipt of this notice,

[...]

(“Secured Creditor"). the physical possession of which has bean taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Credior, will 
be sold on “as is where is", “as is what is" and “whatever there is" basis on 30.01.2026 from 05.00 P.M. to 06.00 P.M.. for 
recovary of Rs. 1,02,13,272/- (Rupees One Crore Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two only), pending 
towards Loan Account No, HLAPBARDOZ28651 . by way of outstanding principal, amears (including accrued late charges) and 
interest il 08.01.2026 with applicable fulure inlerest in terms of e Loan Agresment and other related loan docement{s) w.el

[...]

Reserve Price and Eamest Money Deposit ("EMD") i e, 10% of the Reserve Price far the auction of the Immovable 
Properties in question is as indicated below against each Property - 

5. PROPERTY RESERVE PRICE (IN RUPEES) 
No. DESCRIPTION 

1. PLOT NO. 131 

ACRe 

EMD AMOUNT 

Rs, 16,80,000/- (Rupees Eightean Lakh 
MNinety Thousand only) 

Rs, 34,75,000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh 
Seventy Five Thousand only} 
Rs. 29,10.000/ (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh 
Ten Thousand Dflm 

Rs, 54,00,000/: {Rupees Fifty Four Lakh 

Rs. 1,89.000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty 
Nirne Thousand only) 

Rs. 3,47,500/- (Rupees Three Lakh Forty 
Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) 

Rs. 2,891,000/ (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety 
One Thousand Mlfl 

Rs. 5,40,000/- (Rupaes Five Lakh Forty 

z PLOTNHO. 149 B 

ES PLOT NO, 167 

4 PLOT NO. 188 
only) Thousand only) 

5. PLOT NO, 150 R, 30,15,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Fifteen | Rs.